

## Linc Pen & Plastics Limited

Regd. Off: Satyam Towers, 3, Alipore Road, Kolkata - 700 027, Phone: 033-3041 2100, Fax: +91-33-2479 0253,  
Corporate Identity Number: L36991WB1994PLC065583, E-mail: investors@lincpen.com, Website: www.lincpen.com

### Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter / Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2016

(Rs. in Lacs)

	Particulars	Year to do date					Previous Year Ended 31.03.16 (Audited)
		3 Months Ended 31.12.16	Preceding 3 Months Ended 30.09.16	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 31.12.15	9 Months Ended 31.12.16	9 Months Ended 31.12.15	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	a. Net Sales/Income from Operations (net of excise)	7,868.84	8,413.53	7,094.29	24,800.49	23,448.87	33,733.47
	b. Other Operating Income	322.57	286.77	126.38	789.60	461.12	680.96
	Total Income from Operations (net)	8,191.41	8,700.30	7,220.67	25,590.09	23,909.99	34,414.43
2	Expenses						
	a. Cost of Material Consumed	2,462.77	3,014.51	2,350.02	8,196.48	7,320.64	10,018.79
	b. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	2,645.69	3,593.29	3,099.78	9,233.99	9,333.66	12,461.88
	c. Changes in inventories of Finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	89.72	(1,109.81)	(950.85)	(1,209.57)	(1,427.15)	(604.27)
	d. Employee Benefits Expense	504.76	495.41	435.99	1,456.01	1,339.63	1,857.01
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	205.04	194.35	147.13	584.62	438.06	596.36
	f. Other Expenses	1,803.31	1,873.59	1,644.70	5,557.89	5,262.52	7,541.78
	Total Expenses	7,711.29	8,061.34	6,726.77	23,819.42	22,267.36	31,871.55
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	480.12	638.96	493.90	1,770.67	1,642.63	2,542.88
4	Other Income	0.35	0.32	0.91	2.49	6.38	73.84
5	Profit/(Loss) before Finance Cost & Exceptional Items (3+4)	480.47	639.28	494.81	1,773.16	1,649.01	2,616.72
6	Finance Costs	55.22	66.97	46.46	178.17	82.44	153.04
7	Profit from ordinary activities before Exceptional Items (5-6)	425.25	572.31	448.35	1,594.99	1,566.57	2,463.68
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>425.25</b>	<b>572.31</b>	<b>448.35</b>	<b>1,594.99</b>	<b>1,566.57</b>	<b>2,463.68</b>
10	Tax Expense	122.58	159.57	121.06	440.84	364.03	631.68
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	302.67	412.74	327.29	1,154.15	1,202.54	1,832.00
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>302.67</b>	<b>412.74</b>	<b>327.29</b>	<b>1,154.15</b>	<b>1,202.54</b>	<b>1,832.00</b>
14	Paid up Equity Capital (Face Value of the Share - Rs.10/- each)	1,478.60	1,478.60	1,478.60	1,478.60	1,478.60	1,478.60
15	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						8,633.61
16	(i) Earnings per Share(before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)						
	(a) Basic :	2.05	2.79	2.21	7.81	8.13	12.39
	(b) Diluted :	2.05	2.79	2.21	7.81	8.13	12.39
16	(ii) Earnings per Share(after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)						
	(a) Basic :	2.05	2.79	2.21	7.81	8.13	12.39
	(b) Diluted :	2.05	2.79	2.21	7.81	8.13	12.39

#### Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors, held on 14th February, 2017.
- The statutory auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2016.
- The business of the Company falls under single segment - "Writing Instruments and Stationery" for the purpose of Accounting Standard AS-17.
- The figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th February, 2017

Deepak Jalan  
Managing Director